MERCEDES-BENZ OF SAN FRANCISCO

EURQPEAN MOTORS, LTD.

1740 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO 673-9109
June 10, 1969

With thanks, we acknowledge our receipt of funds in the amount of #£7849,00
the Balance Due according to the terms of your Mercedes-Benz Tourist Order number
8-7586, In addition to this acknowledgement, we understand that a Receipt

ILetter will be forthcoming from the main offices of Mercedes-Benz of North America,
Inc.

As the date on which you are scheduled to take delivery of your new Mercedes-Benz
in Europe now is close at hand, we wish to review with you the more important re-
maining considerations:

Taking Delivery: If you will be delayed more than a day or two beyond the presently
scheduled delivery date, please let us know so that we may advise the Factory accord-
ingly. Should a delay arise after your arrival in Burope, please advise the Factory
directly. If you do have occasion to contact the Factory, please refer to your Tour-
ist Order Number which is listed above in the first paragraph of this letter.

Although none of the Tourist Order documents is necessary in order to take delivery -
your Passport identifies you - we suggest that you take the Confirmation of Order
form with you if you have received it.

Refundable German Export Deposit: If you are scheduled to take delivery of your new
Mercedes-Benz within Germany, already you have paid the refundable $200.00 Export
Deposit. In order not to delay, nor possibly void, the refund of this Export Deposit,
please make certain that the German Export Certificate (in duplicate) is properly
completed, and the original (white) mailed, as the car is first exported from Germany -
driving into East Germeny is not considered as an "export". Should the car be driven
only within Germany, so that its first export would occur as it is shipped to the USA,
please be sure to deliver both copies of the Export Certificate to the Shipping Broker
and request that they complete this formality for you.

If applicable, you signed and received from us a blue "Export Deposit" instructional
sheet when you placed your Tourist Order with us; and you will again receive pre-
cautionary instructions as you take delivery of your new Mercedes-Benz within Germany.
Please take heed!

If you will first receive your new Mercedes-Benz outside of Germany, the last two
paragraphs above should be disregarded.

. « continued
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Service in Europe: With respect to the mechanical servicing of your new Mercedes-
Benz during its break-in driving ("A" and "B" Services), those services are not per-
formed on a gratis basis. Although your new Mercedes-Benz is fully protected under
The terms of its Factory Warranty, there is no "Free Service" for Mercedes-Benz
automobiles initially delivered in Europe.

In connection with the comprehensive "A" Service, which should be completed between
the first 180 to 600 miles of driving, please anticipate a charge of approximately
$25.00; and allow a full day for its completion. To assist you with your selection
of the place most convenient for you to surrender the car for this day-long service,
you will receive with the car a Directory of all the Mercedes-Benz Authorized Service
Garages in Europe. This Directory, which will be found in the packet of the Owner's
Manuals, will include maps on which each listed garage is indicated by an obvious
dot. These Manuals also set forth the extent of the "A" Service as well as the ex-
tent of and mileage for all ensuing services.

If you have ordered the Factory's Break-in Service, or if you will take delivery of
your new Mercedes-Benz more than approximately 300 miles from Stuttgart, the "A"
Service will have been completed and paid for prior to your receipt of the car, as
the charges for those functions include the cost of the "A" Service.

With respect to the 3,000-mile "B" Service, the charge in Europe would amount to ap-
proximately $15.00. This "B" Service is less comprehensive and, usually, can be com-
pleted in half-a-day's time.

Should your Mercedes-Benz arrive in the USA prior to the completion of one, or both,
of the Break-in Services, you will please anticipate a somewhat higher charge for
their completion here at home. Those charges will vary according to the hourly
labor rate for the area in which each Service would be completed.

Home Shipment: Do you have any questions in connection with this most important
matter of the car's later shipment to the USA and its handling upon arrival at the
home port of your designation? As you may know, we have arranged for you to hear
from at least one competant Shipping Broker in Europe. If you have not already made
at least tentative plans regarding the car's shipment home, it is our wish to assist
you now so that precious time will not be taken from your vacation schedule in order
to later arrange for the car's proper handling and shipment.

A few words of warning: We strongly suggest that you do not leave any personal items
of value in the trunk of the car. Should you not find a more suitable method of ship-
ping personal property home, please thoroughly discuss the matter with the Shipping
Broker and, if applicable, obtain additional Marine insurance to adequately cover the
value of those items; and make certain that an adequate description of those items is
included on the shipping documents.

Please contact us now if you have any questions about shipping the car home.
Local Insurance: Please make certain that your local automobile insurance is in force
prior to the car's removal from the dock here in the USA, regardless of by whom the

car will be removed from that dock.

. . continued
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Removal of the Car from the Dock: Should you personally recover the car from the dock,
or have a member of your family do so for you, please very thoroughly inspect the car
before moving it from the dock. For Marine insurance claim purposes, please make cer-
tain that all possible damage and/or pilferage is noted on the Dock Receipt, or other
official form for that purpose, and have that form acknowledged by the appropriate
authority. Immediately thereafter, please follow the instructions for filing Marine
insurance claims as given in the Insurance Package brochure which you will have re-
ceived in Europe with the car's several papers (if your Marine insurance has been
arranged thru the Factory).

Licensing the Car in California: Technically, this must be done immediately; but the
Department of Motor Vehicles recognizes a “"grace" period of thirty (30) days prior to
the assessment of penalties. However, the California Highway Patrol apparently can
issue citations which carry a fine if the car has been in California for more than
ten (10) days without at least a preliminary Application for Registration having been
submitted to the Department of Motor Vehicles. Consequently, we suggest that you
submit the Application within ten (10) days of the car's arrival in California.

Optional Post-arrival Services: If you will be shipping your new Mercedes-Benz to
San Francisco, we are pleased to make available to you the following post-arrival
services: Clearance of the car thru U.S. Customs; its inspection for any possible in-
transit demage, and delivery to our Service Department from the dock; its processing
for serviced, cleaned and polished availability to you; and preparation of the docu-
ments required for your Application for Registration of the car here in California.
Arrangements, through us, for these post-arrival services may be made at any time up
to one week prior to the car's arrival at the dock here in San Francisco. Our sched-
ule of detailed information and the applicable cost is available upon request.

In Summary: ©Should you have any questions regarding the delivery and use of your new
Mercedes-Benz, or its later shipment home, please contact us immediately.

We take this opportunity to again thank you for your business and to wish you a most
pleasant and happy vacation in Europe!

Very truly yours,

EUROCPEAN MO

Harry R. Hoyt, nager
European Deliveries

<




San Francisco 213-49 - 6/1%/69
MERCEDES-BENZ OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.

CABLE: MERCEBENZ FORT LEE 158 LINWOOD PLAZA
TWX: FORT LEE 201 947-5922 P.O. BOX 318
OVERSEAS TELEX: 135422 FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024

DOMESTIC TELEX: 135422

PHONE: 201 944-3344

June 18, 1969

Dear

Re: Your Order for European Delivery
T. O, No, 8-7586

e gratefully acknowledge receipt of $7849,00
as payment on your Mercedes-Eenz, equipped and
priced per our final Confirmation of Urder,

We appreciate your patronage of Ylercecdes-Benz.

Very truly yours,

(//Z-) / / r’/ : ‘/

\(j)"/”‘/"“'/ 7
R. O. Smith
ROS:1a Accounting Supervisor
F |




MERCEDES-BENZ OF NORTH AMERICA, INC

s-

CABLE: MERCEBENZ FORT LEE
TWX: FORT LEE 201 947-5922
OVERSEAS TELEX: 135422
DOMESTIC TELEX: 135422
PHONE: 201 944.3344

158 LINWOOD PLAZA
P.O. BOX 318
FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024

Dear Mercedes-Benz customer:

A warm and sincere THANK YOU...

and our congratulations on your purchase of a
new Mercedes-Benz automobile.

We here at Mercedes-Benz of North America Inc.
want you to know that we truly appreciate having
you in our family of Mercedes-Benz owners.

And please be assured that every member of our
organization will do his best to justify your
confidence in the product of the World's Oldest
Automobile Maker.

Enclosed is our confirmation of your Order for
European Delivery which you placed through the
intermediary of one of our authorized Dealer-

Tourist Order Agents. If there is any further

assistance you may require, he will be glad to
help you.

Thank you again, and may we wish you a very
pleasant and enjoyable trip to Europe.

rely yours,

S

HHvB:dj . H. von Brockhusen
enc. General Manager - Marketing




CABLE: MERCEBENZ FORT LEE
TWX: FORT LEE 201 947-5922
OVERSEAS TELEX: 135422
DOMESTIC TELEX: 135422
PHONE: 201 944-3344

MERCEDES-BENZ OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.

158 LINWOOD PLAZA

P.O. BOX 318

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024

TO ALL MERCEDES-BENZ DEALERS
IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The bearer of this letter is just returning to the
United States of America after accepting European
delivery of a new Mercedes-Benz automobile which was
purchased through an authorized agent of Mercedes-
Benz of North America, Inc. in the United States.

The owner has supporting papers to substantiate owner-
ship and, as the purchaser of a Mercedes-Benz vehicle,
is entitled to warranty protection to the full extent
provided for by Mercedes-Benz of North America, Inc.

Please extend these courtesies to the owner. Prompt,

courteous, and efficient service will help make the
remainder of his trip more enjoyable.

Owner's Name and Address:

Model: 2808E Convertihle

No. Cylinders: 6

Engine No.: 13008012024 248
Serial No.: 111025-12_003266
Delivery Date: 18th July, 1969
Place of Delivery: Sindelfingen / GERMANY

MERCEDES-BENZ OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.

M. 4/.0/@44

H. W. Gerth
General Service Manager

HWG: smb
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BILL OF SALE

.~ For the sum of___ —0One Dollars

(== =1~ __) and/or other valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, I/we did sell, transfer and deliver to

(Buyer)

on thel & day of _Jy1 7 1969, my/our right, title and interest
in and to the following described vehicle:

Make_Mercedes—RBenz Identification No. 111025-12-003266

Body : Model
TypeCOnvertible Cylinders__ & Number 280SE
I/We certify under penclty of perjury 1/we as lowful owner(s) of said vehicle, have the
right to sell same, that 1/we warrant and will defend the title to the vehicle against tne
claims ond demands of all persons wh ver t the lienholder noted below, and

L

thot said vehicle is free from all liens and incumbrances excep! lien * in favor of

* If no lienholder
shown in this space
LIENHOLDER the Department of

Motor Vehicles will
-assume title is clear,

1 9_6_9_.
AMERICA, ING.

ADDRESS CITY STATE

Signature] 53 | ;
of Sener_,;:gI L[ et

-1760935

ADDRES! CITY STATE
Form No. 210—Bower-Apex Legal Form: Warner Dr., Culver City, Calif. —Area (213) UP 0-5551

i s — S— ——————— e g - ——

,-_. - Ho emdf3 1 (2), 6 (2) des Geselzes tber die
Versicherungsbescheinigung &ickionicnersicnerung 7 ancisce kot
fahrzeuge und Kraftfahrzeuganhdnger (BGBI. 1956 S. 667) (z. B. fir AnschluBversicherung
an einen rosa Grenzversicherungsschein oder Kfze mit Zollkennzeichen)

Amtliches Kennzeichen Nq;i:-liﬁu- dlscg‘i,nn 4 wﬂnde f\;m;dimgnmm
zeu es Versicherun, utzes r Peesonenschiiden

PES-2-9029 1B.7.69 17.8.69 | oM 1.000.000.
Nummer des Des Versicherupgenehners Name, Heimutanschirife und

Versicheruogecheines P i im Inland

K 23-69-82 242

Art des Fabrzeugs Hersteller des Fabrgestells Fubriknummer des Fahegestells

mit johne Anhinger

PKW Daimler-Benz AG| 111025=12- 003266

Der Fihrer des Fahrzeuges ist verpflichtet, diese Bescheinigung auf der Fahrt stets mitzu-
fihren und den zusténdigen Beamten auf Verlangen zur Prifung auszuhdndigen. Wird daos
Fahrzeug nach dem oben angegebenen Ende des Versicherungsschutzes im Bundesgebiet oder
im Land Berlin weiter gebraucht, so ist der Abschluf3 einer neuen Versicherung erforderlich,
anderenfalls machen sich der Fihrer bzw. Halter des Fohrzeugs strafbar.

2000 Hamburg 7, Ballindamm 39, Europahaus ALBINGIA

e Stuttgart | den 4. T. 1969

K 7 126810

ERUNGS AXTENGESELSCHAUT
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ORIGINAL

Nicht abtrennen

1. Internationale Versicherungskarte fur Kraftverkehr '

2. Ausgeliefert mit Genehmigung des HUK-Verbandes I D K 23 - 69 - 82 242 /04

3. Name und Anschrift des Versicherungsnehmers 4,

' (oder des Benutzers des Kfz.) :

|

vom

Tag Monat

Jahr

Giiltig

18.! 7. i1969

(beide Tage eingeschlossen)

bis
17.: 8{ 1969

Tag  : Monat : Jahr

I 5. Art und Fabrikat des Fahrzeugs 6. Amt‘l.-i(ernnze;icilen_daer,r 7. Nr. des Versicherungsscheines: ‘

I : falls nicht vorhanden,
T8 Nr. des Fahrgestells
I : oder Motors
vy . Mercedes-Benz 868-2-9029
Fahrzeugarten (Schiidssel) 8. Diese Karte ist ausgestellt von:
A. Personenwagen (Name und Adresse des Versicherers)

C. Lastwagen,
Zugmaschine,
Sattelschlepper A L Bl N G IA
D. f&h"f::j;“'t Hilfsmotor | VERSICHERUNGS-AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
(¢}
OmnFi)bus 2 Hamburg 1 - Ballindamm 39
. Anhanger

|
|
|
B. Kraftrad, Motorrad

nm
H

K 23- 69 - 82 242 |

9. Unterschrift des Versicherers:

VERGI

ALBINGIA

ERUNGS-AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Nichtzutreffende Lénder streichen

A" B L NL |cHlcs D|DK N S SFTE [mL{FTGa]GRiH[lTPL]PIR'TR\YU[



|

SAKTIENGEISELLSCHAFT

ALBINGIA

9. Unterschrift des Versicherers
RUNGS

0 & = o
y o . w2 M | % % o
(1) In jedem besuchten Lande Gbernimmt das Bliro dieses Landes hinsichtlich o = % m , 8 o
des Gebrauches des in dieser Versicherungskarte bezeichneten Fahrzeuges die w =t = i s ..%_.
Verpflichtungen eines Haftpflichtversicherers, und zwar in Ubsreinstimmung mit B N B , S
den Gesetzen Uber die Pflichtversicherung in diesem Lande. = 8 @g | = m. o
o = m = w
e 8 el . oy o RS 13 g
{2) Nach Ablauf der Gultigkeit dieser Karte wird die Haftung durch das Biiro 0 [ o 5 .m
des besuchten Landes Ubernommen, wenn dieses durch das Gesetz dieses Landes ’ e w m o
oder auf Grund eines Abkommens mit seiner Regierung erforderlich ist, .Iw.. 1= = g
o 3 2 3 1
O & - iy
(3) In einem solchen Falle verpflichtet sich der in dieser Erkldrung genannte I %m = 2 N
Versicherungsnehmer, die fur die Aufenthaltsdauer nach dem Ablaufsdatum der <« ..m ~ b
Versicherungskarte geschuldete Pramie zu zahlen, " [l 8
2 o o m ~
> O~ 2 3
(4) lch, der in dieser Versicherungskarte gepannte Versicherungsnehmer, m | M SRR .m e
bevolimachtige hierdurch den HUK-VERBAND, Hamburg, und die Biiros irgend- W . (20} = € @%
sines der erwahnten Lander, die der HUK-VERBAND beauftragt, gemaR den s e I il | 25% &
gesetzlichen Bestimmungen Anzeigen, Zuschriften und Zustellungen anzunehmen; g 25D s%
ebenso fir mich Haftpflicht-Schadensanspriiche Dritter zu bearbeiten und evtl. zu m — = ..nw m .m
requlieren, soweit sich diése auf die Gesetze (ber die Pflichtversicherung des 5 m 4 ,.,m.m am7_-
betreffenden Landes stltzen und sich aus dem Gebrauch des Fahrzeuges in diesem .M = m.lo s
Lande ogler diesen Léndern ergeben. B A | | < E=z78
2 I B | |o
‘D E 2 |8 —
e e @ £
2 = B e
(5) Unterschrift (6) Nur flir Besucher von Grofibritannien a m 3 | g
des Versicherungsnehmers und Nord-Irland. B D ®
Unterschrift sonstiger etwa das Fahrzeug % 2 |2 s M
benutzender Personen. S g |5. o ©
£ SR ER F M
o o D - w,
i _A % R e
“w v
) 5 (& ° 5 |88 S
s V-5 G2l £ 2 |t N
Diese Versicherungskarte ist nur goitig, wenn 2 s i m = o4
sie vom Versicherungenohmer unterzeichnet ist. m s c 5 s o
(G} c
S o 2 2 9 .M
o E = @ = 1
2§ |2v 5
S 'S m S s
Die in nachstehenden Landern verwendeten Versicherungskarten milssen abtrenn- 7S T w m e Z M 2 -
bares Doppel enthalten: GroBbritannien, Nord-Irland und Schweiz. % W M m m o —
Z x5 G |
W< W ™~ O |

Nichtzutreffende Lander streichen

)
E |IRL| F |GB GR|HII PL|P‘R\TR1YU

(Name und Adresse des Versicherers)
VERSICHERUNGS-AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
2 Hamburg 1 - Ballindamm 39

8. Diese Karte ist ausgestellt von
DK N S SF ‘

CH cs}oi

Zugmaschine,
Sattelschlepper
D. Fahrrad mit Hilfsmotor
(Moped)
E. Omnibus
BRI |

i

Fahrzeugarten (Schlissel) ‘!
A. Personenwagen

B. Kraftrad, Motorrad

C. Lastwagen,

F. Anhanger

A




KEEP THIS NOTICE FOR PRODUCTION WHEN REQUESTED

Customs Stamp

H.M.CUSTOMS ‘ PREVENTIE QFEICER
ANDEXCISE i =

TEMPORARY IMPORTATION OF ||
A PRIVATE MOTOR VEHICLE

The main conditions under which you were entitled to import your
vehicle temporarily without payment of Customs charges are set out
overleaf.

You must not hire, give away, sell, or otherwise dispose of the vehicie
in the United Kingdom.

If for any reason you are unable to export your vehicle when you next
leave the United Kingdom or by the date shown above, you should at
once seek advice at the nearest Customs and Excise Office, the address
of which may be obtained from the Telephone Directory, and produce
this Notice.

If the vehicle is still in this country after the date shown in paragraph
1 it must be registered in the United Kingdom. You should apply for
registration to the local Taxation Office, enclosing this Notice, and at
the same time notify the Customs and Excise Office.

If you wish to obtain spare parts or accessories for your vehicle from
abroad, you should first enquire at the local Customs and Excise Office
how these may be temporarily imported without payment of Customs
charges.

A caravan, or trailer or small craft imported with a motor vehicle is
subject to the same conditions as the vehicle.

Any breach of the conditions of temporary importation, including failure to

export the vehicle at the end of the period allowed, renders the vehicle liable

to forfeiture.

Notice No. 115D Sec.

54987

1967



EUROPEAN MOTORS, LTD.

1740 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO 673-9109
November 7, 1969

Please sign and return to us the enclosed declaration form and
one copy of the post-arrival sheet (the extra copy is for your
records) so that we can clear your 280SE Convertible through
U,S., Customs and perform the necessary post arrival services
for youe

As you return these two signed forms, please advise us as to
exactly how you wish the car to be registered here in
California so that we may prepare the forms necessary for you
to obtain the California License Plates, In compliance with
the latest requirements of the Department of Motor Vehicles,
please include both the first and middle name(s) - not merely
the initials - of the person(s) concerned.

We have checked with the Customs House Broker, James G. Wiley
Co., and your car is aboard the M,S. Silver Beach which is
scheduled to arrive in San Francisco approximately November
20, 1969, and we will be able to recover the car from the
dock on approximately November 25, 1969,

The Fort lee, New Jersey Office of Mercedes-Benz of North
America, Inc, issued and forwarded their check to you on fug,
9, 1969 and, they have the cancelled check which was dated

and deposited with the Crocker-Citizens Bank, Tiburon-Belvedere
Branch, You may wish to check with your bank to make certain
that they have credited your account with this amount.

sesisseseeseskorHarded




EUROPEAN MOTORS, LTD.

1740 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO 673—-9109

November 7, 1969

Page 2

We enclose a copy of the revised confirmation of your order
dated Oct. 9, 1969, and which we received on Oct. 1k, 1969,
You may recall that the factory failed to charge you for
metallic paint on the original confirmation of your order
and at that time you stated that you would pay for this
additional charge when a corrected confirmation was issued.

The Zone Office of Mercedes-Benz of North America, Inc, is
requesting payment of the balance due in the amount of
$126,00,

Thank youe
Very truly yours,
EUROPEAN MOTQES, LID.
Harry R. Hoyt, Manager
European Deliveries
HRH/hk

Encls




San Francisco 213-9 11/18

MERCEDES-BENZ OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.

CABLE: MERCEBENZ FORT LEE 158 LINWOOD PLAZA
TWX: FORT LEE 201 947-5922 P.O. BOX 318
OVERSEAS TELEX: 125422 FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024

DOMESTIC TELEX: 135422
PHONE: 201 944-3344

November 18, 1969

Dear

Re: Your Order for European Delivery
TE0L No.. 1. 65758

We gratefully acknowledge receipt of $ 126.00
as payment on your Mercedes-Benz, equipped and
priced per our final Confirmation of Order.

We appreciate your patronage of Mercedes-Benz,

Very truly yours,

ROS/d 3 R, O, Smith
Accounting Supervisor




1946 POLK ST. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF. 94109
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CHUBB & SoN INC.
UNDERWRITERS

PACIFIC DEPARTMENT

LOS ANGFLES OFFICE 601 CALIFORNIA STREET SEATTLE OFFICE
611 S. CATALINA STREET SAN FRANCISCO 8, CALIFORNIA 417 NORTON BUILDING
ASSURED OR CLAIMANT.. ... AAAS

MEMORANDUM OF ADJUSTMENT OF CLAIM ON.  MERCEDES 280SE. EX B/L 36

BYE e e "SILVER BEACH" CARDIFF/SAN FRANCISCO
(Vessel or Loc:uon)
NATURE OF DAMAGE OR ACCIDENT.. Dmmcmscmmmc :
Repairs per Eurovpean Motors Ltd. $370.49
* Legs L. F. headlamp door 27.30 o
$363.19
# Iess 1/2 painting 140.17
Iess deductible 50.00

$153.02
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.~ CHUBB & SON INC.

International Building, 601 California St., San Francisco, Calif. 94108 - Phone: (415) 981-4330

June 22, 1970

California State Automobile Association
150 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, Ca. 9410k

Attention Mr. Fred Anderson, Manager Travel Services

Dear Mr. Anderson:
We are enclosing herewith our memo of adjustment covering demage to
car, and elso our Draft No. 6545920, which we would appreciate your forwarding
on to
In view of the fact that the certificate holder's vehicle had unrepairﬁ pre-
ghipment damage, which, if repaired, would have necessitated a complete paint Y
job, we have deducted 50% of the painting charges from the claim.
If we can be of any further help, please let us know.

Very truly yours,

FEDERAL INSURAKCE COMPANY

BY CHUEB XC. " MAFAGER

. L. Eidson

DIE/em

enc. 2

Colenial Life Insurance Company of America *Vigilant Insurance Company * Great Northern Insurance Company * Northwestern

m CHUBB CORPORATION COMPANIES: Chubb & Son Inc. ¢ Federal Insurance Company * Pacific Indemnity Company
Pacific Indemnity Company *Texas Pacific Indemnity Company * Federal Business Products, Inc.* Macro Services Corporation.
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MERCEDES-BENZ < SAN FRANCISCO

EUROPEAN MOTORS, LTD.

1740 VAN NESS AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA. 94109 e 415 6€73-9109

July 10, 1970

Reo.: Marine Insurance Claim

Dear

Thank you for your letter of July 7th, received this mornming,
together with the checks which you enclosed with that letter.
Under the circumstances, as pursued further below, we are
returning both of those checks with the request that you
straighten the matter out with your insurance company - AAA.
In the meantime, would you please favor us with your check in
the full amount of $370.L9, as we have been carrying that
amount for you since last February.

I have just discussed this with Larry McClosky, and can under-
stand how you misunderstood him with respect to believing that
you would not have to pay for the necessary re-painting of the
care, Larry, who is the manager of our Body Shop, in discussing
this with you last February, intended to convey his opinion, as
I understand him, approximately as follows: As a consequence of
the damage sustained in Furope, for which you settled (so I am
advised) by accepting cash in lieu of repairs, and further be-
cause the AAA coverage would pay for the damage sustained during
shipment of the car, in effect you should not be out any funds
other than as provided from those two sources.

If you feel that the AAA is unfair by providing for not more

that one-half of the re-painting costs, please take that matter
up directly with them, as we do not enjoy any avenues of in-
fluence upon them. Had your Marine coverage been thru the Fac-
tory, we would have been in a position to ®fight" your cause

for you; but not so with "outside" companies, as further evi-
denced by the fact that their check (enclosed) is made out to you
without any reference, whatsoever, to us.

Please, then, favor us with your check for $370.L9 while, if you
feel so inclined, you further discuss the settlement matter dir-

ectly with AAA. Thank youl ;
Wi d

HRH:r Harry R. ﬁoyt . ééer
Encls:2 cks. European Doliéeries
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16134 Rev. 3/77 Sears, Roesuck ano Co.

This purchass is made under my Sears Revolving Charge Account

and Security Agreement or my SearsCharge Secarity Agreament

or my SearsCharge Modernizing Credit Plan Security Agresment,

which Is incorporated hersin by refersnce, for the cradit sales

_price consisting of the cash price plus the FINANCE

CHARGE. mmummamdmm
Danarfmant of

ment, which is incorporated herein by reference,
for the credit sales price consisting of the cash
price plus the FINANCE CHARGE. | agree that

rs shall retain ownership of the items so pur-
chased and that | have the risk of loss or damage
to merchandise until such purchases are fully
paid. This order is subject to the approval of the
m Sales Department of Sears, Roebuck
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